Authority: Executive Committee Item EX2.5, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on February 7 and 8, 2023 City Council voted in favour of this by-law on February 8, 2023 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 2-2023 dated February 8, 2023

## CITY OF TORONTO

## BY-LAW 126-2023

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 53, Elections, to add a requirement for participants in the Contribution Rebate Program.

Whereas since the 2003 municipal election all participants in the Contribution Rebate Program were required, under Municipal Code Chapter 53, Elections, to submit copies of all campaign invoices; and

Whereas in 2021 City Council voted to eliminate such requirement; and

Whereas, in the interest of transparency, City Council has decided to reinstate such requirement for all future elections and by-elections;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. Schedule A of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 53, Elections, is amended by adding the following as a new subsection 2.B(3):
  - (3) A copy of all campaign invoices.
- 2. Section 1 of this By-law shall not apply to the 2022 Toronto municipal election.

Enacted and passed on February 8, 2023.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)